

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1346

Page 1, line 2, remove "and" and after "penalty" insert "; to provide an effective date; to provide an expiration date; and to declare an emergency"

Page 1, line 8, overstrike "nonliquid"

Page 1, line 18, after "shall" insert "require, obtain, and make a written record of the identification of the person purchasing the methamphetamine precursor drug, the identification being a document issued by a government agency as described in subdivisions a and b of subsection 5, and shall"

Page 1, line 24, after the underscored semicolon insert "or"

Page 2, remove lines 1 and 2

Page 2, line 3, replace "d." with "c."

Page 2, line 4, replace "; or" with an underscored period

Page 2, remove lines 5 through 8

Page 3, after line 22, insert:

**"SECTION 2. EFFECTIVE DATE.** This Act becomes effective on June 1, 2005.

**SECTION 3. EXPIRATION DATE.** This Act is effective through July 31, 2007, and after that date is ineffective.

**SECTION 4. EMERGENCY.** This Act is declared to be an emergency measure."

Re-number accordingly